Category 1 - Major Awards

Award

Best in Show

Best Opp/Sex in Show

Best Any Age in Show

Best Any Age Opp/Sex in Show
Best Young Bird in Show

Best Young Bird Opp/Sex in Show
Best Owner Bred Bird in Show
Best Bar Head in Show

Best Champion

Best Intermediate

Best Novice

Best Beginner

Best Junior

Category 2 - Best of Colour Any Age (Orange Spot)

Award

Best Green Any Age

Best Blue Any Age

Best Grey Any Age

Best Grey Green Any Age

Best Opaline Any Age

Best Opaline Cinnamon Any Age
Best Normal Cinnamon Any Age
Best Lutino Or Albino Any Age
Best Spangle Any Age

Best Pied Any Age

Best Yellow Face Any Age

Best A.O.V. Any Age

Category 3 -Best of Colour Breeder Bird (Blue Spot)

Award

Best Breeder Green

Best Breeder Blue

Best Breeder Grey

Best Breeder Grey Green

Best Breeder Opaline

Best Breeder Opaline Cinnamon
Best Breeder Normal Cinnamon
Best Breeder Lutino/Albino
Best Breeder Spangle

Best Breeder Pied

Best Breeder Yellow Face

Best Breeder A.O.V.

Category 4 -Best Any Age Opp Sex (Yellow Spot)

Award

Best Green A/A Opp/Sex

Best Blue A/A Opp/Sex

Best Grey A/A Opp/Sex

Best Grey Green A/A Opp/Sex
Best Opaline A/A Opp/Sex

Best Opaline Cinnamon A/A Opp/Sex
Best Normal Cinnamon A/A Opp/Sex

Best Spangle A/A Opp/Sex
Best Pied A/A Opp/Sex

Best Yellow Face A/A Opp/Sex
Best A.O.V. A/A Opp/Sex

Best Lutino A/A Opp/Sex

Category 5 -Best Breeder Opp Sex (Green Spot))

Eire Budgerigar Society

Eire BS Open Show

Entrant

Ronnie McAuley & Ross
Gerard Lanigan

Ronnie McAuley & Ross
Gerard Lanigan

Gerard Lanigan

Anne & Michael Comerford
Gerard Lanigan

Michael Hartnett

Ronnie McAuley & Ross
Gerard Lanigan

Noel Lee

Liam Farrington
Muireann Hynes

Entrant

Gerard Lanigan

Ronnie McAuley & Ross
John Sutton

Ronnie McAuley & Ross
James Sidney

Noel Lee

Gerard Lanigan

John Sutton

Noel Lee

Gerard Lanigan

Ronnie McAuley & Ross
Tom & Thomas McNulty

Entrant

Gerard Lanigan

Gerard Lanigan

Ronnie McAuley & Ross
Gerard Lanigan

John Sutton

Noel Carton

Anne & Michael Comerford
John Sutton

Liam Farrington

Gerard Lanigan

James Sidney

Gerard Lanigan

Entrant

Gerard Lanigan

Ronnie McAuley & Ross
Noel Lee

Ronnie McAuley & Ross
John Sutton

John Sutton

Robert McLaughlin
Brian McCabe

Barry Fletcher

Tom & Thomas McNulty

Ron Thompson

Class

22

219
22

219
301
314
219
740
22

301
412
616
730

Class

201
3
405
8

9
412
213
416
417
219
22
24

Class

301
303
105
307
510
512
314
516
718
319
121
324

Class

202
4
406
7
410
411
414
618
620
21
0
415

Card
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Ring No

N1449/216/12
1L34/48/10
N1449/216/12
1L34/48/10
1L34/20/13

IC 64/6/13
1L34/48/10
IH73/14/13
N1449/216/12
1L34/28/12
IL37/37/13
ELF/5/12
J2722

Ring No

1L34/28/12
E2064/9/12
MTR1/18/10
E2064/7/12
S6691/3/11
I1L37/16/13
1L34/85/11
1S29/14/12
IL37/6/11
1L34/48/10
N1449/216/12
Dubs1/4/12

Ring No

1L34/20/13
1L3429/13
M60/85/13
1L34/51/13
1S29/4/13
1C90/77/13
IC 64/6/13
1S29/24/13
IF 70/21/13
1L34/10/13
S6691/4/13
1L34//45/13

Ring No

1L34/86/12
E2064/17/12
IL37/79/11
E2064/18/11
M238/49/10
IM154/7/10
M232/36/11
IM 155/32/12
R3961/22/08
JP111/130/11

IT 32/8/12

Status

Champion
Intermediate 1
Champion
Intermediate 1
Intermediate 1
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 1
Beginner 1
Champion
Intermediate 1
Novice 2
Beginner
Junior

Status

Intermediate 1
Champion
Novice
Champion
Champion
Novice 2
Intermediate 1
Novice
Novice 2
Intermediate 1
Champion
Champion

Status

Intermediate 1
Intermediate 1
Champion
Intermediate 1
Novice
Novice 1
Intermediate 2
Novice
Beginner
Intermediate 1
Champion
Intermediate 1

Status

Intermediate 1
Champion
Novice 2
Champion
Novice
Novice
Novice
Beginner 3
Beginner 1
Champion

Novice 1



Award Entrant Class Card Ring No Status

Best Green CY Opp/Sex Ronnie McAuley & Ross 102 1 M60/35/13 Champion

Best Blue CY Opp/Sex Gerard Lanigan 304 1 1L34/93/13 Intermediate 1

Best Grey CY Opp/Sex Ronnie McAuley & Ross 106 1 M60/98/13 Champion

Best Grey Green CY Opp/sex Gerard Lanigan 308 1 1L34/52/13 Intermediate 1

Best Opaline CY Opp/Sex Gerard Lanigan 310 1 1L34/41/13 Intermediate 1

Best Opaline Cinnamon CY Opp/Sex 0 0 . .

Best Normal Cinnamon CY opp/Sex Robert McLaughlin 513 4 M232/26/13 Novice

Best Spangle CY Opp/Sex John Sutton 517 3 1S29/16/13 Novice

Best Pied CY Opp/Sex Gerard Lanigan 320 1 1L34/14/13 Intermediate 1

Best Yellow Face CY Opp/Sex 0 0

Best A.O.V. CY Oppl//Sex 0 0 . .

Best Lutino CY Opp/Sex Ron Thompson 515 1 IT 32/2/13 Novice 1
Category 6 - Barhead Awards

Award Entrant Class Card Ring No Status

Best Barhead Michael Hartnett 740 11 IH73 Beginner 1
Category 7 - Champion Awards

Award Entrant Class Card Ring No Status

Best Champion Bird in Show Ronnie McAuley & Ross 22 1 N1449/216/12 Champion

Best Champion Any Age Ronnie McAuley & Ross 22 1 N1449/261/12 Champion

Best Champion Any Age Opp Sex Ronnie McAuley & Ross 3 1 E2064/9/12 Champion

Best Champion Breeder Ronnie McAuley & Ross 105 1 M60/85/13 Champion

Best Champion Breeder Opp Sex James Sidney 114 1 S6691/4/13 Champion
Category 8 -Intermediate Awards

Award Entrant Class Card Ring No Status

Best Intermediate Bird in show Gerard Lanigan 219 1 1L34/48/10 Intermediate 1

Best Intermediate Any Age Gerard Lanigan 219 1 1L34/48/10 Intermediate 1

Best Intermediate Any age Opp/Sex Anne & Michael Comerford 208 2 EAO039/218/12 Intermediate 2

Best Intermediate Breeder Gerard Lanigan 301 1 1L34/20/13 Intermediate 1

Best Intermediate Breeder Opp/Sex Anne & Michael Comerford 314 3 1C64/6/13 Intermediate 1
Category 9 - Novice Awards

Award Entrant Class Card Ring No Status

Best Novice Bird in Show Noel Lee 412 2 1L37/16/13 Novice 2

Best Novice Any Age Noel Lee 412 2 1L37/16/13 Novice 2

Best Novice Any Age Opp Sex Robert McLaughlin 421 1 M232/52/12  Novice

Best Novice Breeder Noel Carton 512 1 1C90/77/13 Novice 1

Best Novice Breeder Opp Sex Ron Thompson 507 1 IT 32/2/13 Novice 1
Category 10 - Beginner Awards

Award Entrant Class Card Ring No Status

Best Beginner in Show Liam Farrington 616 2 ELF/5/12 Beginner

Best Beginner Any Age Liam Farrington 616 2 ELF/5/12 Beginner

Best Beginner Any Age Opp Sex Barry Fletcher 619 1 R3961/22/08 Beginner 1

Best Beginner Breeder Barry Fletcher 701 3 IF 69/26/13 Beginner 1

Best Beginner Breeder Opp Sex Liam Farrington 718 3 IF 70/21/13 Beginner
Category 11 - Junior Awards

Award Entrant Class Card Ring No Status

Best Junior Bird in show Muireann Hynes 730 1 J2722 Junior

Best Junior Any Age Muireann Hynes 730 1 J2722 Junior

Best Junior Any Age Opp Sex 0 0 . .

Best Junior Breeder Muireann Hynes 732 1 MH13L Junior

Best Junior Breeder Opp Sex Aoife Thompson 733 1 IT 34/11/13 Junior



